
 

 

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS, INCORPORATED 

CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY AT SAN LUIS OBISPO 

ASI ELECTION TIMELINE 

ASI ELECTION CANDIDATE PACKET DEADLINE: Monday, February 24, 2025, 4 p.m. 

We are excited about your interest in representing the students of Cal Poly in the leadership of the Associated 
Students, Inc. To be eligible to run for ASI President or the ASI Board of Directors, you must submit a Candidate 
Packet by Monday, February 24, 2025, at 4 p.m.  

PLEASE NOTE: 
1. Attendance is mandatory at the ASI Board of Directors Candidate Meeting. 

2. Attendance is mandatory at the ASI President Candidate Meeting. 

3. Attendance is strongly encouraged at the Media and Resource Day, Candidate Meet and Greet, and the 

ASI Presidential Debate. 

4. Completed Election Candidate* Packet is due on Monday, February 24, 2025, at 4 p.m. 

5. Campaign Close-Out Statement (required for both ASI President and ASI Board of Directors Candidates) 

is due on Monday, April 21, 2025, at 4 p.m. 

6. Completed Election Write-In Candidate** Packet is due on Friday, April 25, 2025, at 8 a.m.  

DATES TO REMEMBER: 
ASI Recruitment Campaign Launches:  Monday, January 27, 2025 

Candidate Filing Opens:  Monday, February 3, 2025, at 8 a.m. 

Candidate Information Session:  Monday, February 3, 2025, at 7 p.m. - Rec Center Training Room 

Candidate Information Session: Tuesday, February 11, 2025, at 11 a.m. - Rec Center Training Room 

Open House Board of Directors Meeting:  Wednesday, February 19, 2025, at 4:30 p.m. - UU220 

Filing Information Booth:  Thursday, February 20, 2025, 11 a.m. - UU Plaza 

Candidate Filing Closes:  Monday, February 24, 2025, at 4 p.m. 

Mandatory Candidate Meeting - Board:  Thursday, February 27, 2025, at 11 a.m. - UU220 

Mandatory Candidate Meeting - President: Friday, February 28, 2025, at 11 a.m. - UU216 

Candidate Media and Resource Day:  Thursday, April 10, 2025, at 11 a.m. - Chumash Auditorium 

Active Campaigning Begins:  Saturday, April 12, 2025, at 5 p.m. 

Presidential Debate: Thursday, April 17, 2025, at 11 a.m. - UU Plaza  

Candidate Meet & Greet:  Monday, April 21, 2025, at 11 a.m. - UU Plaza 

Campaign Close-out Statement Due:  Monday, April 21, 2025, at 4 p.m. 

Election Begins:  Tuesday, April 22, 2025, at 8 a.m. 

Election Ends:  Thursday, April 24, 2025, at 8 a.m. 

Election Announcement:  Thursday, April 24, 2025, at 12 p.m. - UU Plaza  

Write-In Candidate Packets Due: Friday, April 25, 2025, at 8 a.m. 

Campaign Materials Removed: Monday, April 28, 2025 at 5 p.m. 
 

 

Please contact the ASI Recruitment and Elections Committee Chair, Sam Finch at (805) 756-1291 or at 
asielectionschair@calpoly.edu for more information. 

 

*Candidate. The term “Candidate” means a Member who has filed a Candidate Packet under the ASI Election Code.  

**Write-In Candidate. The term “Write-In Candidate” means a Member who takes action to seek election as an Officer or 
Board Member, who has not filed a Candidate Packet within the candidacy deadline as prescribed in the Election Timeline 
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